FCHS Courses of Rigor (HOPE)

To be eligible to receive the HOPE Scholarship, students MUST have taken and passed at least 4 of these

courses in addition to the minimum HOPE GPA requirement of 3.0

HOPE GPA information can be viewed at www.gafutures.org. Students can create their own account to

view their current HOPE GPA.

Course
Type of Course [Number Course Title

English
English
English

English
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science
Science

Science

23.X370XXX
23.X380XXX
23.X530XXX

23.X611XXX
27.X977XXX
27.X974XXX
27.X973XXX
27.X890XXX
27.X880XXX
27.X740XXX
27.X720XXX
27.X992XXX
27.X995XXX
11.X160XXX
11.X190XXX
11.X270XXX
11.X710XXX
26.X140XXX
26.X620XXX
26.X730XXX
40.X510XXX
40.X530XXX
40.X810XXX
40.X831XXX
40.X930XXX

Advanced Placement (AP) Research
Advanced Placement (AP) Seminar

Advanced Placement Language/ Composition

Advanced Placement Language/ Composition (American Literature/
Composition)

Accelerated GSE Pre-Calculus

GSE Pre-Calculus

GSE Advanced Algebra

College Readiness Mathematics

Statistical Reasoning

Advanced Placement Statistics / AP Statistics
Advanced Placement Calculus BC

GSE Algebral ll

Accelerated GSE Geometry B / Algebra Il
Advanced Placement (AP) Computer Science A
Advanced Placement (AP) Computer Science Principles
Embedded Computing

Computer Science Principles Science

Advanced Placement (AP) Biology

Advanced Placement (AP) Environmental Science
Human Anatomy/ Physiology

Chemistry |

Advanced Placement (AP) Chemistry

Physics |

Advanced Placement (AP) Physics 1

Forensic Science


http://www.gafutures.org/

Social Studies
Social Studies
Social Studies
Social Studies
Social Studies

Social Studies
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language
Foreign
Language

45.X160XXX
45.X520XXX
45.X620XXX
45.X770XXX
45.X811XXX
45.X820XXX

60.X120XXX

60.X130XXX

60.X140XXX

60.X720XXX

60.X730XXX

60.X740XXX

60.X770XXX

61.X120XXX

61.X130XXX

61.X140XXX

Advanced Placement (AP) Psychology

Advanced Placement (AP) Government/ Politics: United States
Advanced Placement (AP) Macroeconomics

Advanced Placement (AP) Human Geography

Advanced Placement (AP) World History

Advanced Placement (AP) United States History

French Il

French Ill

French IV

Spanish I

Spanish lll

Spanish IV

Advanced Placement (AP) Spanish/ Language and Culture

German

German Il

German IV



