FCHS Courses of Rigor (HOPE)

To be eligible to receive the HOPE Scholarship, students **MUST** have taken and passed at least 4 of these courses in addition to the minimum HOPE GPA requirement of 3.0

HOPE GPA information can be viewed at www.gafutures.org. Students can create their own account to view their current HOPE GPA.

Type of Course	Course Number	Course Title
Type of Course	Number	Course Title
English	23.X370XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Research
English	23.X380XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Seminar
English	23.X530XXX	Advanced Placement Language/ Composition
English	23.X611XXX	Advanced Placement Language/ Composition (American Literature/ Composition)
Mathematics	27.X977XXX	Accelerated GSE Pre-Calculus
Mathematics	27.X974XXX	GSE Pre-Calculus
Mathematics	27.X973XXX	GSE Advanced Algebra
Mathematics	27.X890XXX	College Readiness Mathematics
Mathematics	27.X880XXX	Statistical Reasoning
Mathematics	27.X740XXX	Advanced Placement Statistics / AP Statistics
Mathematics	27.X720XXX	Advanced Placement Calculus BC
Mathematics	27.X992XXX	GSE Algebra II
Mathematics	27.X995XXX	Accelerated GSE Geometry B / Algebra II
Science	11.X160XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Computer Science A
Science	11.X190XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Computer Science Principles
Science	11.X270XXX	Embedded Computing
Science	11.X710XXX	Computer Science Principles Science
Science	26.X140XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Biology
Science	26.X620XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Environmental Science
Science	26.X730XXX	Human Anatomy/ Physiology
Science	40.X510XXX	Chemistry I
Science	40.X530XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Chemistry
Science	40.X810XXX	Physics I
Science	40.X831XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Physics 1
Science	40.X930XXX	Forensic Science

Social Studies	45.X160XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Psychology
Social Studies	45.X520XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Government/ Politics: United States
Social Studies	45.X620XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Macroeconomics
Social Studies	45.X770XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Human Geography
Social Studies	45.X811XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) World History
Social Studies	45.X820XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) United States History
Foreign Language	60.X120XXX	French II
Foreign Language	60.X130XXX	French III
Foreign Language	60.X140XXX	French IV
Foreign Language	60.X720XXX	Spanish II
Foreign Language	60.X730XXX	Spanish III
Foreign Language	60.X740XXX	Spanish IV
Foreign Language	60.X770XXX	Advanced Placement (AP) Spanish/ Language and Culture
Foreign Language	61.X120XXX	German II
Foreign Language	61.X130XXX	German III
Foreign Language	61.X140XXX	German IV